PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guillaume Bouche	12/08/2006
Robert N. Wall	12/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Street Address:	120 San Gabriel Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 530 9700

Email: TOM@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock

Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXIM-00901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment_09_22_09#page1.tif source=assignment_09_22_09#page2.tif source=assignment_09_22_09#page3.tif

PATENT 500969335 REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0281

OF \$40.00 1256472

source=assignment_09_22_09#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0282



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 25, 2007

THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP
162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD
SUNNYVALE, CA 94086

103364335A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018801/0476

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: MAXIM-00900

ASSIGNOR:

BOUCHE, GUILLAUME

DOC DATE: 12/08/2006

ASSIGNOR:

WALL, RALPH N.

DOC DATE: 12/08/2006

ASSIGNEE:

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.

120 SAN GABRIEL DRIVE

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

SERIAL NUMBER: 11654244

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0284 01-23-2007

SHEET **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 06/93) Patent and Trademark Office 103364335 Attorney Docket No.: MAXIM-00900 OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. 120 San Gabriel Drive Guillaume Bouche Ralph N. Wall Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger <u>X</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 8, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 2006 <u>X</u> Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. document should be mailed: 7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Check(s) in the amount of \$2,190.00 enclosed. (\$2,150.00 Basic Filing Fee plus \$40.00 Assignment/Recordation Fee) <u>X</u> Sunnyvale, CA 94086 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>X</u> additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9.

Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name: Thomas B. Haverstool Reg. No.: 32,571

1/19/2007 SSITHIB1 00000015 11654244

Dated: January 16, 2007

5 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0285

Attorney Docket No.: MAXIM-00900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Guillaume Bouche and Ralph N. Wall, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Title of Invention: Method to Control BAW Resonator Top Electrode Edge During Patterning Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No.: WHEREAS, Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086,, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee's in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee's lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. STATE OF 2*0*2Xo before me personally appeared Guillaume Bouche and Ralph N. Wall personally known to me - OR - Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which OFFICIAL SEAL the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ROBERT HAYNES NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMMISSION NO. 402577 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 2010 **SEAL**

> PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 09/22/2009